

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12080/2008

BAIJNATH PRASAD CHOUDHARY@ TUNTUN PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANORAMA DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Additional notice be forwarded through the concerned Civil Court/Trial Court; details of which are to be furnished by the learned Advocate for the petitioner to the Registry within two weeks. The concerned court is requested to direct the process server to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 28.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar