

~~122~~ NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12080/2008

BAIJNATH PRASAD CHOUDHARY@ TUNTUN PRASAD
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

MANORAMA DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar S..Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Call for the report from the concerned Court regarding status of service forwarded to them for service upon respondent No.2 which is sent on 15.10.2008 in view of the letter of Principal Judge, Family Court, East Champaran, Motihari, Bihar dated 27.11.2008.

Registry has to explain in writing within a week to the undersigned about the statement made in the office report dated 17.2.2009.

Learned counsel Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi confirms that copy of the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1 is not served upon him. It seems that it is served upon Mr/Ms. S. Beno. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 has to serve copy of the counter affidavit to the petitioner within two weeks.

List the matter on 6.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar