

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12080/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2008 in CR No. 2361/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BAIJNATH PRASAD CHOUDHARY@ TUNTUN PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANORAMA DEVI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays
for a short adjournment to file an additional
affidavit stating the source and quantum of his
monthly income along with relevant documents.
List the matter after four weeks.

[Sushma Batra]
Sr. P.A.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master