

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12080/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CR No. 2361/2007

BAIJNATH PRASAD CHOUDHARY@ TUNTUN PRASAD
VERSUS
MANORAMA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that
till the disposal of the divorce petition by the
Matrimonial Court, the respondent shall be paid an amount
of Rs.2,500/- p.m. towards the maintenance for herself and
her minor daughter with effect from December, 2009.

In view of the above, the special leave petition is
disposed of with modification of the impugned order to
the extent that instead of Rs.4,000/- p.m., a sum of
Rs.2,500/- p.m., would be payable by the petitioner to the
respondent. Arrears, if any, in terms of the impugned
order shall be paid within two weeks from today.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master